FIRST IN TION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S.)

1. DISTRICT: THOUBAL

P.S.: YAIRIPOK

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 42/2024 YPK-PS

Date and time of FIR: 02/12/2024 at 12:55 PM

| SI. No. | Acts | Sections |
|---------|-----------|-------------|
| 1. | BNS, 2023 | 303(2)/3(5) |

2. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Sunday

Date from: 01/12/2024

Date to: 01/12/2024

Time Period:

15 minutes

Time from: 02:00 PM Time to: 02:15 PM

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 02/12/2024

Time:

12:53 PM

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No.

Date & Time: 02/12/2024 at 12:53 PM

3. Type of information: Written

4. Place of occurrence:

Yairipok Singa, near Red Hill School.

(a) Direction and distance from PS: About 2.5 km South

Beat No.

(b) Address:

Yairipok Singa, PO & PS Yairipok, Dist. Thoubal, Manipur

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name:

Md. Aslam Shah

(b) Father's name:

Md. Samat All

(c) Date/ Year of Birth:

02/10/1996

(d) Nationality:

Indian

(e) UID No/Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

(g) Place of issue:

LF-1

(e) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

| Sl. No. | ID Type | ID No. |
|---------|---------|--------|
| 1. | Aadhaar | |

(f) Occupation: Private job.

(g) Address:

| Sl. No. | Address Type | Address |
|---------|-------------------|--------------------------|
| 1 | Present address | Phouden Qabarstan Leirak |
| 2 | Permanent address | Phouden Qabarstan Leirak |

(h) Phone number: 9774672219

2. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

| Sl. No. | Name | Alias | Relative's name | Present address |
|---------|----------------|-------|-----------------|-----------------|
| 1 | Unknown person | N/A | N/A | N/A |

- 3. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: N/A
- 4. Particulars of properties of interest:

| SI. No. | Property Category | Property Type | Description | Value (in Rs.) |
|---------|-------------------|---------------|---|----------------|
| 1 | Two wheeler | Scooter | Honda Activa 6G bearing regn. No. MN06SE/6481 | Rs. 90,000/- |

- 5. Total value of property (In Rs./-) Rs. 90,000/-
- 6. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

| SI. No. | UIDB No. |
|---------|----------|
| | |
| 1 1 | |

7. First Information contents:

OE attached in separate sheet.



- Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at hem No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): N. Joykumar Singh

Rank: Sub-Inspector

to take up the Investigation.

- (3) Refused investigation due to:
- (4) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

102.12.2024

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: N. Suresh Singh

Rank: Inspector

No:

Officer in-cht/gs abspox Police States* hout al Out, Manious

- Md Aslam Shoh
- Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:
- 10. Date and time of dispatch to the court:



To, The Officer-in-Charge, Yairipok Police Station, Thoubal District, Manipur. Date: 02-12-2024

Subject: Filing of FIR for the theft of my two-wheeler (Active 6G)

Respected Sir/Madam,

i, Md. Aslam Shah, son of Md Samad Ali, a resident of Maning Leikal, Elysa Club, Phouden Qabarstan Leirak, hereby lodge this report regarding the theft of my twowheeler vehicle. The details of the incident and the vehicle are as follows:

On 01-12-2024, I had parked my vehicle, an Activa 6G, at Yairipok Singa, near RED HILL SCHOOL (Another Landmark: Singa Idigah), during paddy cropping. Upon returning around 2:13 PM, I was shocked to find that my vehicle was missing from the spot. I searched the vicinity but was unable to locate it.

The details of the stolen vehicle are as follows:

Registration Number: MN06SE6481

Registration Date: 01-Dec-2021

Vehicle Class: M-Cycle/Scooler (2WN)

Model: ACTIVA 6G DLX

Fuel Type: Petrol

· Color: Pearl Spartan Red 2

Chassis Number: ME4JF914HLW118486

Engine Number: JF91EW1118828

Month/Year of Manufacturing: 08/2020

Cubic Capacity: 109.51

Owner Name: Md Aslam Shah

I request you to kindly register my complaint and take necessary action to trace my vehicle. Please find attached a copy of the registration certificate and my identity proof for your reference.

Looking forward to your prompt action.

Yours sincerely,

ud Ashm Slot

(Md Aslam Shah)

Contact Number: 9089239853

This report is treated as an OE of FIR No. 42/20:

TPK-PS JUS 303(2) 3(5) BNS

June 1 2024

O2/12/2024